214-05.		Docket N	lo.: 01-2109-13
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	02-18-2005	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03)NLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 🔶 🔻		▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the Unite	102944310	. riease record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Mark Jacobs Jesus J. Pena		Name: EDIC	
Steve R. Gerke		Address: 1743 Blake Avenu	10
		Address: 1745 Diake Avent	
Additional names(s) of conveying party	y(ies) 🖸 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
🛛 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Los Angeles	State/Prov.: California
	-		ZIP: 90031
		Country: U.S.A.	4IF. <u>/////</u>
Execution Date: <u>02/07/05; 01/2</u> 4	4/05; & 01/25/05	Additional name(s) & address(es)	Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt numbers(s):		
	together with a new application	, the execution date of the app	lication is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
20/21/2 0/1	11/12/2004		
29/217,061	11/12/2004		
			OPR/FINAN
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of application	
Name: John E. Wagner		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	·····\$ 40.00
Registration No. 17,496			
Address: LAW OFFICES OF	F JOHN E. WAGNER	Enclosed - Any excest credited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
3541 Ocean View Boulevard		Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
JJAL OUCAIL VIEW DUUIEVALU			
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: GIndale	State/Prov.: CA	23-0083	<u></u>
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: <u>91208</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and a	Ó
of the original document.	\sim	5 7 7 1	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
John E. Wagner	john john	~ (, 102	February 7, 200
Name of Person Sign	- V	Signature V	6 Date ଘ ନେମ୍ପ
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
		REEL: 010	6259 FRAME: 0314

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 01-2109-13
Title of the International Title of the International Inventors (as	CKPACK CANISTER VACUUM CLEAN	ER .	
	Name	Address	·····
Mark Jacob	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1470 Cordova Avenue, Glendale, CA 912	207
Jesus J. Pe	na	5969 Lakeview Avenue, Yorba Linda, CA	
Steve R. Go		649 North Virginia Avenue, Azusa, CA 91	702
	Name		
EDIC		Address 1743 BLAKE AVENUE LOS ANGELES, CA 90031	A\$034/REV01
			AS03A/REV01 PATENT

•

- -

REEL: 016259 FRAME: 0315

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Mark Jacobs	
Jesus J. Pena	
Steve R. Gerke	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Mark Jacobs	
Jesus J. Pena	1-24-05
Steve R. Gerke	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Mark Jacobs	
Jesus J. Pena	
Steve R. Gerke	Aline 1-25-05

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:Mark Jacobs, Jesus J. Peňa, and Steve R. GerkeTitle:BACKPACK CANISTER VACUUM CLEANERSerial No.:29/217,061Filed:November 12, 2004Confirmation No.:9555Art Unit:29/3Customer No.:29955

Docket: 01-2109-13 Date: February 7, 2005

Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find:

- ✓ Acknowledgement Postcard
- $\sqrt{2}$ Cover Sheets w/Certificate of First Class Mailing
- $\sqrt{}$ Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment, and \$40 Check

Please charge any additional fees and credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-0083. A duplicate of this cover sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

E. No

John E. Wagner, Reg. No. 17,496 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN E. WAGNER 3541 Ocean View Boulevard Glendale, CA 91208 (818) 957-3340

CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)

I hereby certify that these documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

9. 1Non Dated_F+67, 2005 Signed

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:Mark Jacobs, Jesus J. Peňa, and Steve R. GerkeTitle:BACKPACK CANISTER VACUUM CLEANERSerial No.:29/217,061Filed:November 12, 2004Confirmation No.:9555Art Unit:2913Customer No.:29955

Docket: 01-2109-13 Date: February 7, 2005

Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find:

- $\sqrt{}$ Acknowledgement Postcard
- $\sqrt{2}$ Cover Sheets w/Certificate of First Class Mailing
- $\sqrt{100}$ Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment, and \$40 Check

Please charge any additional fees and credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-0083. A duplicate of this cover sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

John E. Wagner, Reg. No. 17,496 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN E. WAGNER 3541 Ocean View Boulevard Glendale, CA 91208 (818) 957-3340

CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)

I hereby certify that these documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dated _ Fr6 7, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016259 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 02/14/2005